

### **Promoter Practice Registration** Friday, February 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

ALL DRIVERS MUST HAVE PRACTICE ARMBANDS AND ALL CARS MUST HAVE PROMOTER PRACTICE STICKERS. IF THE STICKER OR COMPLETE/UNALTERED PRACTICE ARMBAND IS MISSING, CAR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ONTO THE RACETRACK.

Practice armbands and promoter practice stickers must be picked up and signed for at the credentials building. \*Practice armbands are also available at pit lane entrances.\*

Pre-registration ends January 31st, 2024 – if you miss the pre-registration deadline you will have to register at the track.

Fees:\$375– PRE-REGISTRATION (Ends January 31st ) \$475 - ON SITE REGISTRATION

Participating in the Promoter Practice guarantees access to the Paddock Thursday, February 2nd at 5:30ish pm.

All other participants will be allowed in the paddock starting at 9:00am on Friday, February 3rd, 2023.

Driver name(s):					
Team Name:		Emergency Contact & Phone:			
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:			
Make:	Model:	Year:			

#### Important: PAYMENT MUST GO THROUGH OUR SECURE ONLINE PAYMENT PORTAL.

Payment:<a href="https://www.cuetoems.com/barbervendor/Tickets.aspx?l=HOBRUDYR">https://www.cuetoems.com/barbervendor/Tickets.aspx?l=HOBRUDYR</a> USE THIS LINK FOR PAYMENT. YOUMUST LIST YOUR TEAM NAME IN THE "COMPANY/TEAM NAME" FIELD DURING CHECKOUT. LEAVE "INVOICENUMBER" BLANK ON THE PAYMENT FORM AND LIST "LEMONS PRACTICE" AS THE REASON FOR PAYMENT.

<u>Please direct your PRE-registration forms and payment to the following address or E-mail by January 31st, 2024 with the subject line "Lemons Promoter Practice": EMAIL ALL FORMS TO Chris Williams – chrisw@eventivesports.com</u>

#### Questions about Promoter Practice? Call Chris Williams at 205-262-2826 or email chrisw@eventivesports.com

\*See event schedule for move-in times per series\*. Early arrivals will be directed to a staging lot G. Early walk-up check-in from the staging lot will begin at 3:00pm Thursday, February 1st and will take place at the credentials building. Check in for Practice will close at 9:00 pm. Everyone that enters the pit lane, on Promoter Practice Day (February 2nd), must have signed a release form and be wearing a practice day armband for pit lane access (this is not the same armband that will be distributed at the front gate). Teams will receive one decal per car that must be placed on the **UPPER RIGHT CORNER** (driver's right) of the race car windshield.

Do Not Write In This Area – Staff Use Only				
Amount to charge	Date sent to accounting	Initial		



## Promoter Practice Registration Friday, February 2nd, 2024

# **Release of Liability for Time Lost and Damage Barber Motorsports Park and ZOOM Motorsports, LLC**

By registering and paying to participate in the February 2nd, 2024 Promoter Practice at the Barber Motorsports Park, I understand that the time allotments for each session during the practice day are not guaranteed. Neither ZOOM Motorsports, LLC (the Promoter), nor Barber Motorsports Park (the track), are responsible for time lost in any of the practice sessions due to inclement weather, crashes, towing, clean up of fluids/debris on the track surface or other such occurrences. There will be no refunds for time lost due to any unforeseen events on the track the day of the February 2nd, 2024 Promoter Practice.

I understand that any team/driver that causes guardrail, tire wall, track surface or paddock surface damage is financially responsible for repairs to said items. All instances are video recorded for reference and proof to protect the participants, the track and the Promoter.

This release is for the February 2nd, 2024 Promoter Practice day ONLY, not for the events taking place February 3-4, 2024 at the Barber Motorsports Park.

Printed Name

Signature

Date